Basel III final rule on State Street and State Street Bank are therefore subject to further evaluation and also to further
regulatory guidance, action or rule-making.
Estimated Basel III Fully Phased-in Capital Ratios
Table 42: Regulatory Capital Structure and Related Regulatory Capital Ratios - State Street, and Table 43: Regulatory
Capital Structure and Related Regulatory Capital Ratios - State Street Bank, present our capital ratios for State Street
and State Street Bank as of September 30, 2016, calculated in conformity with the advanced approaches provisions
and standardized approach of the Basel III final rule on a, pro forma basis under the fully phased-in provisions of the
Basel III final rule.

State Street Corporation | 43

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

83

Table of Contents
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS (Continued)

TABLE 42: REGULATORY CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND RELATED REGULATORY CAPITAL RATIOS -
STATE STREET

September 30,
2016
(In millions)

Basel III
Advanced
Approaches

Phase-In
Provisions

Basel III
Advanced
Approaches
Fully
Phased-In
Pro-Forma
Estimate

Basel III
Standardized
Approach

Phase-In
Provisions

Basel III
Standardized
Approach
Fully
Phased-In
Pro-Forma
Estimate

Total common shareholders' equity $18,840 $113 $18,953 $18,840 $113 $18,953
Regulatory capital adjustments:
Goodwill and other intangible assets, net of associated
deferred tax liabilities (6,483 ) (592 ) (7,075 ) (6,483 ) (592 ) (7,075 )

Other adjustments (88 ) (58 ) (146 ) (88 ) (58 ) (146 )
Common equity tier 1 capital 12,269 (537 ) 11,732 12,269 (537 ) 11,732
Additional tier 1 capital:
Preferred
stock 3,196 — 3,196 3,196 — 3,196

Trust preferred capital securities — — — — — —
Other
adjustments (58 ) 58 — (58 ) 58 —

Additional tier
1 capital 3,138 58 3,196 3,138 58 3,196

Tier 1 capital 15,407 (479 ) 14,928 15,407 (479 ) 14,928
Tier 2 capital:
Qualifying subordinated long-term debt 1,259 — 1,259 1,259 — 1,259
Trust preferred capital securities 890 (45 ) 845 890 (45 ) 845
ALLL and
other 3 — 3 75 — 75

Other 1 (1 ) — 1 (1 ) —
Tier 2 capital 2,153 (46 ) 2,107 2,225 (46 ) 2,179
Total capital $17,560 $(525) $17,035 $17,632 $(525) $17,107
Risk weighted
assets $99,736 $(528) $99,208 $98,374 $(497) $97,877

Adjusted
average assets 226,093 (297 ) 225,796 226,093 (297 ) 225,796

Total assets
for SLR 250,991 (297 ) 250,694 250,991 (297 ) 250,694

Capital
ratios(1):

Minimum
Requirement

Minimum
Requirement
Including
Capital
Conservation
Buffer and
G-SIB
Surcharge

Minimum
Requirement
Including
Capital
Conservation
Buffer and
G-SIB
Surcharge

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

84

2016 2019
Common
equity tier 1
capital(2)

4.5% 5.5% 8.5% 12.3 % 11.8 % 12.5 % 12.0 %

Tier 1 capital 6.0 7.0 10.0 15.4 15.0 15.7 15.3
Total capital 8.0 9.0 12.0 17.6 17.2 17.9 17.5
Tier 1 leverage4.0 NA NA 6.8 6.6 6.8 6.6
Supplementary
leverage 5.0 NA NA 6.1 6.0 6.1 6.0

NA: Not applicable.
(1)  Common equity tier 1 ratio is calculated by dividing common equity tier 1 capital (numerator) by risk-weighted